508582180 06/04/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI274756

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Donald Edward Bigos II | 06/04/2024     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Simple Life Recycling LLC |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9 Great Falls Avenue      |  |
| City:           | Rochester                 |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW HAMPSHIRE             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 03867                     |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type  | Number   |  |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 10507412 |  |
| Patent Number: | 9757667  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038866100

**Email:** sbelliveau@mcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Belliveau

Address Line 1: Maine Cernota & Curran

Address Line 2: 547 Amherst Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063-4000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SLR002-CON, SLR002-US |  |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sharon Belliveau      |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | Sharon Belliveau      |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/04/2024            |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SLR002\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067613 FRAME: 0229

508582180

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BY ITS SIGNATURE AND SEAL below, the undersigned ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

Donald Edward Bigos II 12 Hillside Drive

Rochester, NH 03867

**United States** 

Being the prior owner of the PATENTS enumerated below, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the below listed ASSIGNEE, which term shall include its successors and assigns, it's entire right, title, and interest in said PATENTS.

ASSIGNEE:

Simple Life Recycling LLC

9 Great Falls Avenue

Rochester, NH 03867

**United States** 

PATENTS:

| Application Number | Filing Date | Patent Number | Issue Date  | Our Ref No.    |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|
| 14/096,071         | 04 Dec 2013 | 9,757,667     | 12 Sep 2017 | SLR002-US_DPB  |
| 15/701,992         | 12 Sep 2017 | 10,507,412    | 17 Dec 2019 | SLR002-CON DPB |

Witness Signature (optional)

**Donald Edward Bigos II** 

(Signature above)

Witness Printed Name (optional)

REEL: 067613 FRAME: 0230